

new york state senator Antoine M. Thompsor

Senator Thompson Teams Up With The H.E.A.R.T. Foundation And LaTonya Blige

ANTOINE M THOMPSON May 8, 2009

Buffalo, NY – NYS Senator Antoine M. Thompson (D-Parts of Erie & Niagara Counties), will co-sponsor a Teen Summit along with The HEART (Helping Empower At-Risk Teens) Foundation and LaTonya Blige on Saturday, May 9th .

LaTonya Blige, sister of award winning R&B singer Mary J. Blige, will speak at The HEART Foundation's Teen Summit to deliver a message of Help, Hope and Healing. She will speak on peer pressure, drugs and on being a teenager during these difficult times.

Who: NYS Senator Antoine M. Thompson LaTonya Blige HEART Foundation

What: Teen Summit

Where: Delavan Grider Community Center 877 Delavan Avenue- Buffalo, NY

When: Saturday, May 9, 2009 11:00 am - 1:00 pm This event is free and open to the public